MMBZXXXAL
FEATURES
1/7
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Working peak reverse voltage 3V to 26V
Standard Zener breakdown voltage 5.6V to 33V
Peak power 24 or 40 Watts @ 1.0ms (unidirectional) per Figure 6

(V) @ VRWM
(V)
Min
(V)
 Max
(V) (mA) (mA)(Ω) (V)
Max
(Ω)
Max
θVBR
mV/°C
Max@IZT @ IT @ IZK
MMBZ5V6AL
24 WATTS
5.325A6 3.0 5.6 5.88 11 1600 8.0
MMBZ6V2AL 5.896A2 3.0 6.2 6.51 - - 8.7
5.0
0.5
20
1.0
0.25
-
MMBZ6V8AL 6.466A8 4.5 6.8 7.14 - - 9.60.5 1.0 -
MMBZ9V1AL 8.659A1 6.0 9.1 9.56 - - 14
 1.26
2.80
3.4
7.50.3 1.0 -
MMBZ10VAL 9.5010A 6.5 10 10.5 - - 14 7.5
@ IPP
(A)
 3.0
2.76

 Nom
(µA)
(V) @ VRWM
(V)
Min
(V)
 Max
(V) (mA) (V)
Max
θVBR
mV/°C
 @ IT
MMBZ12VAL
40 WATTS
11.4012A 8.5 12 12.60 17
MMBZ15VAL 14.2515A 12.0 15 15.75 21
200
50
1
1
MMBZ18VAL 17.1018A 14.5 18 18.90 2550 1
MMBZ20VAL 1920A 16.0 20 21 38
7.5
12.3
15.3
17.250 1
MMBZ27VAL 25.6527A 22.0 27 28.35 40 24.3
@ IPP
(A)
2.35
1.90
1.60
1.0
1.050 1
MMBZ33VAL 31.3533A 26.0 33 34.65 46 30.40.8750 1
VF=0.9V Max @ IF=10mA
VF=0.9V Max @ IF=10mA
Note 1: Surge Current waveform per Figure 5
Rev. A2.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will